Reported as of June 28, 2017

Credit Hour Summary
Undergraduate (non-dual credit)
Graduate

SUB TOTAL

High School Dual Credit
GRAND TOTAL

Enrollment Summary
Undergraduate (non-dual credit)
Graduate

SUB TOTAL

High School Dual Credit
GRAND TOTAL

Enrollment by Class Standing
New Freshman

Returning Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

UG Non-Degree

UG High School

Graduate

Grad. Non-Degree

TOTAL

Enrollment by Academic Unit
Arts & Sciences

Business

Education & Public Policy

Engineering, Tech, & Computer Sci.

Health & Human Services
Labor Studies

Unit of Affiliated Programs
Visual & Performing Arts

TOTAL

ENROLLMENT ANALYSIS

Summer Il, 2017

Summer 2
2016

5,869
691

6,560

44

6,604

1,516
181

1,697

26

1,723

46
292
272
366
471

70

26
168

12

1,723

504
220
270
270
258

163
37

1,723

Summer 2
2017

6187
494.5

6681.5

97

6778.5

1621
132

1753

31

1784

51
196
291
373
554
156

31
118

14

1784

456
203
279
283
259

263
39

1784

Prepared by the Office of
Institutional Research

Change % Change
+ 318 + 5.4
- 196.5 - 28.4
+ 1215 + 1.9
+ 53 + 120.5
+ 1745 + 2.6
+ 105 + 6.9
- 49 - 27.1
+ 56 + 3.3
+ 5 + 19.2
+ 61 + 3.5
+ 5 + 10.9
- 96 - 32.9
+ 19 + 7.0
+ 7 + 1.9
+ 83 + 17.6
+ 86 + 122.9
+ 5 + 19.2
- 50 - 29.8
+ 2 + 16.7
+ 61 + 3.5
- 48 - 9.5
- 17 - 7.7
+ 9 + 3.3
+ 13 + 4.8
+ 1 + 0.4
+ 1 + 100.0
+ 100 + 61.3
+ 2 + 5.4
+ 61 + 35



VI.

VII.

Credit Hours by Level and Residency
UG Resident

UG Non-Resident

UG Ohio Reciprocity

Grad. Resident

Grad. Non-Resident

Grad. Ohio Reciprocity

TOTAL

5,333
457
123
638

47
6

6,604

Enrollment and Credit Hours by University

Students
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

Credit Hours Taken
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) by Level *
Undergraduate
Graduate

TOTAL

910
813

1,723

3,496
3,108

6,604

394
58

452

5636
510
138

474.5
20

6778.5

938
846

1784

3562.5
3216

6778.5

419
41

460

(continued)

+ 303 + 5.7
+ 53 + 11.6
+ 15 + 12.2
- 1635 - 25.6
- 27 - 57.4
- 6 - 100.0
+ 1745 + 2.6
+ 28 + 3.1
+ 33 + 4.1
+ 61 + 3.5
+ 66.5 + 1.9
+ 108 + 3.5
+ 1745 + 2.6
+ 25 + 6.3
- 17 - 29.3
+ 8 + 1.8



VIII. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught
(Includes Dual Credit Enroliment and Credit Hours)

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
Office of VCAA

TOTAL

ARTS & SCIENCES
Agriculture & Forestry
Anthropology
Arts & Sci. Spec. St.
Biology
Chemistry
Coll. Arts & Sci. Transfer
Communication
Com Sci & Disorders
English & Linguistics
General Studies
Graduate School Tran.
History
Interdisciplinary Studies
Interntl Lang/Culture Stds
Journalism
Mathematical Sciences
Physics
Political Science
Psychology
Sci. & Other PU Transfer
Sociology

TOTAL

BUSINESS
Accounting/Finance
Business Admin/BUA
Economics
Management/Marketing

TOTAL

EDUCATION & PUBLIC POLICY

Education General
Educational Studies
Professional Studies
Public Policy

TOTAL

Enroliment by Department

2016 2017 Change % Change 2016
23
23
4 0 - 4 - 100.0
3 4 + 1 + 33.3 30
13 2 - 11 - 84.6
103 98 - 5 - 4.9 355
16 17 + 1 + 6.3 206
19 3 - 16 - 84.2
38 39 + 1 + 2.6 384
5 10 + 5 + 100.0
25 27 + 2 + 8.0 730
121 124 + 3 + 25
3 0 - 3 - 100.0
20 14 - 6 - 30.0 240
33
10 3 - 7 - 70.0 175
12 21 + 9 + 75.0 735
15 11 - 4 - 26.7 352
13 16 + 3 + 231 78
63 53 - 10 - 15.9 489
18 4 - 14 - 778
3 10 + 7 + 2333 51
504 456 - 48 - 9.5 3,858
60 85 + 25 + 417 99
94 22 - 72 - 76.6
7 6 - 1 - 143 183
59 90 + 31 + 525 435
220 203 - 17 - 7.7 717
4 5 + 1 + 100.0
126 122 - 4 - 3.2 132
95 86 - 9 - 9.5 564
45 66 + 21 + 46.7 12
270 279 + 9 + 3.3 708

Credit Hours Taught

2017 Change % Change
0 - 23 - 100.0

0 - 23 - 100.0

30 - 0 - 0.0
342 - 13 - 3.7
191 - 15 - 7.3
405 + 21+ 55
560 - 170 - 23.3
354 + 114 + 47.5
38 + 5 + 15.2
162 - 13 - 7.4
756 + 21+ 2.9
452 + 100 + 28.4
174 + 96 + 1231
492 + 3 + 0.6
198 + 147 + 288.2
4154 + 296 + 7.7
96 - 3 - 3.0
105 - 78 - 42.6
409.5 - 25.5 - 5.9
610.5 - 106.5 - 14.9
177 + 45 + 34.1
480 - 84 - 14.9
96 + 84 + 700.0
753 + 45 + 6.4



VIII. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught (continued)
(Includes Dual Credit Enroliment and Credit Hours

2016 2017 Change % Change| 2016 2017 Change % Change

ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY, & COMPUTER SCIENCE

Civil & Mechanical Engr 62 48 - 14 - 226 36 57 + 21+ 58.3

Comp/Elec & Info Tech 18 22+ 4 + 222 48 60 + 12 + 25.0

Computer Science 55 67 + 12 + 21.8 178 180 + 2 + 1.1

Electrical & Computer Engr 20 24 + 4 + 20.0 0 3 + 3 + 100.0

Engr/Tech & CS Special 4 0 - 4 - 100.0

Man/Con Eng Tech/Int Des 49 53 + 4 + 8.2 81 105 + 24+ 29.6

Org Leadership & SPV 50 69 + 19 + 38.0 51 39 - 12 - 235
TOTAL 258 283 + 25 + 9.7 394 444  + 50 + 12.7
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Dental Education 22 21 - 1 - 4.5 72 0 - 72 - 100.0

Health Sciences 7 0 - 7 - 100.0

Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt 32 24 - 8 - 25.0 210 159 - 51 - 24.3

Human Services 37 47 + 10 + 27.0

Medical Imaging/Rad Sci 22 8 - 14 - 63.6 38 0 - 38 - 100.0

Nursing 150 159 + 9 + 6.0 292 350 + 58 + 19.9
TOTAL 270 259 - 11 - 4.1 612 509 - 103 - 16.8
LABOR STUDIES

Labor Studies 1 2 o+ 1 + 100.0 25 44  + 19 + 76.0
TOTAL 1 2 o+ 1 + 100.0 25 44  + 19 + 76.0
UNIT OF AFFIL. PROGRAMS

Collegiate Connection 26 31+ 5 + 19.2

Mastodon Advising Center 137 15 - 122 - 89.1

Student Success & Trans. 0 217 + 217 + 100.0
TOTAL 163 263 + 100 + 61.3
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

Fine Arts 15 14 - 1 - 6.7 114 87 - 27 - 23.7

Music 4 9 + 5 + 125.0 144 144 - o - 0.0

Theatre 3 2 - 1 - 333 9 24+ 15 + 166.7

Visual Comm & Design 15 14 - 1 - 6.7 0 9 + 9 + 100.0
TOTAL 37 39 + 2 + 5.4 267 264 - 3 - 11
CAMPUS TOTAL 1,723 1,784 + 61 + 3.5 6,604 67785 + 175 + 2.6

Note: General Studies department is now listed under Arts and Sciences College. Geosciences department was merged into Physics.

Philosophy department was merged into English & Linguistics. Women's Studies department was merged into Political Science.
Credit hours taught for Summer Il 2016 have recalculated to reflect the organizational realignment noted above.



