ENROLLMENT ANALYSIS Summer II, 2017

Rep	ported as of June 28, 2017			Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research				
		Summer 2	Summer 2	Chango	0/	Changa		
		<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>70</u>	<u>Change</u>		
I.	Credit Hour Summary							
	Undergraduate (non-dual credit)	5,869	6187	+ 318	+	5.4		
	Graduate	691	494.5	- 196.5	-	28.4		
	SUB TOTAL	6,560	6681.5	+ 121.5	+	1.9		
	High School Dual Credit	44	97	+ 53	+	120.5		
	GRAND TOTAL	6,604	6778.5	+ 174.5	+	2.6		
II.	Enrollment Summary							
	Undergraduate (non-dual credit)	1,516	1621	+ 105	+	6.9		
	Graduate	181	132	- 49	_	27.1		
	SUB TOTAL	1,697	1753	+ 56	+	3.3		
	High School Dual Credit	26	31	+ 5	+	19.2		
	GRAND TOTAL	1,723	1784	+ 61	+	3.5		
III.	Enrollment by Class Standing							
	New Freshman	46	51	+ 5	+	10.9		
	Returning Freshman	292	196	- 96	-	32.9		
	Sophomore	272	291	+ 19	+	7.0		
	Junior	366	373	+ 7	+	1.9		
	Senior	471	554	+ 83	+	17.6		
	UG Non-Degree	70	156	+ 86	+	122.9		
	UG High School	26	31	+ 5	+	19.2		
	Graduate	168	118	- 50	-	29.8		
	Grad. Non-Degree	12	14	+ 2	+	16.7		
	TOTAL	1,723	1784	+ 61	+	3.5		
IV.	Enrollment by Academic Unit							
	Arts & Sciences	504	456	- 48	-	9.5		
	Business	220	203	- 17	-	7.7		
	Education & Public Policy	270	279	+ 9	+	3.3		
	Engineering, Tech, & Computer Sci.	270	283	+ 13	+	4.8		
	Health & Human Services	258	259	+ 1	+	0.4		
	Labor Studies	1	2	+ 1	+	100.0		
	Unit of Affiliated Programs	163	263	+ 100	+	61.3		
	Visual & Performing Arts	37	39	+ 2	+	5.4		
	TOTAL	1,723	1784	+ 61	+	3.5		

(continued)

٧.	Credit Hours by Level and Reside	ncy					
	UG Resident	5,333	5636	+	303	+	5.7
	UG Non-Resident	457	510	+	53	+	11.6
	UG Ohio Reciprocity	123	138	+	15	+	12.2
	Grad. Resident	638	474.5	-	163.5	-	25.6
	Grad. Non-Resident	47	20	-	27	-	57.4
	Grad. Ohio Reciprocity	6	0	-	6	-	100.0
	TOTAL	6,604	6778.5	+	174.5	+	2.6
VI.	Enrollment and Credit Hours by U	niversity					
	Students						
	Indiana Univ.	910	938	+	28	+	3.1
	Purdue Univ.	813	846	+	33	+	4.1
	TOTAL	1,723	1784	+	61	+	3.5
	Credit Hours Taken						
	Indiana Univ.	3,496	3562.5	+	66.5	+	1.9
	Purdue Univ.	3,108	3216	+	108	+	3.5
	TOTAL	6,604	6778.5	+	174.5	+	2.6
VII.	Full Time Equivalent (FTE) by Lev	el *					
	Undergraduate	394	419	+	25	+	6.3
	Graduate	58	41	-	17	-	29.3
	TOTAL	452	460	+	8	+	1.8

VIII. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught (Includes Dual Credit Enrollment and Credit Hours)

	Emolinent by Department						Oreal Flours Faught					
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>		<u>Change</u>	<u>%</u>	Change	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>(</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>Change</u>
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS Office of VCAA							23	0	_	23	_	100.0
TOTAL							23	0	-	23	-	100.0
ARTS & SCIENCES												
Agriculture & Forestry	4	0	-	4	-	100.0						
Anthropology	3	4	+	1	+	33.3	30	30	-	0	-	0.0
Arts & Sci. Spec. St.	13	2	-	11	-	84.6						
Biology	103	98	-	5	-	4.9	355	342	-	13	-	3.7
Chemistry	16	17	+	1	+	6.3	206	191	-	15	-	7.3
Coll. Arts & Sci. Transfer	19	3	-	16	-	84.2						
Communication	38	39	+	1	+	2.6	384	405	+	21	+	5.5
Com Sci & Disorders	5	10	+	5	+	100.0						
English & Linguistics	25	27	+	2	+	8.0	730	560	-	170	-	23.3
General Studies	121	124	+	3	+	2.5						
Graduate School Tran.	3	0	-	3	-	100.0						
History	20	14	-	6	-	30.0	240	354	+	114	+	47.5
Interdisciplinary Studies							33	38	+	5	+	15.2
Interntl Lang/Culture Stds Journalism	10	3	-	7	-	70.0	175	162	-	13	-	7.4
Mathematical Sciences	12	21	+	9	+	75.0	735	756	+	21	+	2.9
Physics	15	11	-	4	-	26.7	352	452	+	100	+	28.4
Political Science	13	16	+	3	+	23.1	78	174	+	96	+	123.1
Psychology	63	53	_	10	_	15.9	489	492	+	3	+	0.6
Sci. & Other PU Transfer	18	4	_	14	-	77.8						
Sociology	3	10	+	7	+	233.3	51	198	+	147	+	288.2
TOTAL	504	456	-	48	-	9.5	3,858	4154	+	296	+	7.7
BUSINESS												
Accounting/Finance	60	85	+	25	+	41.7	99	96	_	3	_	3.0
Business Admin/BUA	94	22	_	72	_	76.6				· ·		0.0
Economics	7	6	_	1	_	14.3	183	105	_	78	_	42.6
Management/Marketing	59	90	+	31	+	52.5	435	409.5	_	25.5	_	5.9
					-				_		_	
TOTAL	220	203	-	17	-	7.7	717	610.5	-	106.5	-	14.9
EDUCATION & PUBLIC POLICY												
Education General	4	5	+	1	+	100.0						
Educational Studies	126	122	-	4	-	3.2	132	177	+	45	+	34.1
Professional Studies	95	86	-	9	-	9.5	564	480	-	84	-	14.9
Public Policy	45	66	+	21	+	46.7	12	96	+	84	+	700.0
TOTAL	270	279	+	9	+	3.3	708	753	+	45	+	6.4
							-					

Enrollment by Department

Credit Hours Taught

VIII. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught (Includes Dual Credit Enrollment and Credit Hours

(continued)

	<u>2016</u>	2017		<u>Change</u>	<u>%</u>	Change	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>C</u>	<u>hange</u>	<u>%</u>	<u>Change</u>
ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY, & COMPUTER SCIENCE												
Civil & Mechanical Engr	62	48	-	14	_	22.6	36	57	+	21	+	58.3
Comp/Elec & Info Tech	18	22	+	4	+	22.2	48	60	+	12	+	25.0
Computer Science	55	67	+	12	+	21.8	178	180	+	2	+	1.1
Electrical & Computer Engr	20	24	+	4	+	20.0	0	3	+	3	+	100.0
Engr/Tech & CS Special	4	0	-	4	-	100.0						
Man/Con Eng Tech/Int Des	49	53	+	4	+	8.2	81	105	+	24	+	29.6
Org Leadership & SPV	50	69	+	19	+	38.0	51	39	-	12	-	23.5
TOTAL	258	283	+	25	+	9.7	394	444	+	50	+	12.7
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES												
Dental Education	22	21	-	1	-	4.5	72	0	-	72	-	100.0
Health Sciences	7	0	-	7	-	100.0						
Hospitality & Tourism Mgmt	32	24	-	8	-	25.0	210	159	-	51	-	24.3
Human Services	37	47	+	10	+	27.0						
Medical Imaging/Rad Sci	22	8	-	14	-	63.6	38	0	-	38	-	100.0
Nursing	150	159	+	9	+	6.0	292	350	+	58	+	19.9
TOTAL	270	259	-	11	-	4.1	612	509	-	103	-	16.8
LABOR STUDIES												
Labor Studies	1	2	+	1	+	100.0	25	44	+	19	+	76.0
TOTAL	1	2	+	1	+	100.0	25	44	+	19	+	76.0
UNIT OF AFFIL. PROGRAMS												
Collegiate Connection	26	31	+	5	+	19.2						
Mastodon Advising Center	137	15	-	122	-	89.1						
Student Success & Trans.	0	217	+	217	+	100.0						
TOTAL	163	263	+	100	+	61.3						
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS												
Fine Arts	15	14	-	1	-	6.7	114	87	-	27	-	23.7
Music	4	9	+	5	+	125.0	144	144	-	0	-	0.0
Theatre	3	2	-	1	-	33.3	9	24	+	15	+	166.7
Visual Comm & Design	15	14	-	1	-	6.7	0	9	+	9	+	100.0
TOTAL	37	39	+	2	+	5.4	267	264	-	3	-	1.1
CAMPUS TOTAL	1,723	1,784	+	61	+	3.5	6,604	6778.5	+	175	+	2.6

Note: General Studies department is now listed under Arts and Sciences College. Geosciences department was merged into Physics.

Philosophy department was merged into English & Linguistics. Women's Studies department was merged into Political Science.

Credit hours taught for Summer II 2016 have recalculated to reflect the organizational realignment noted above.